MMA shares trade immediately after the ex-date of the Equity Offer will depend on many factors and may not equal the TERP. The TERP is calculated by reference to MMA’s closing price of A$2.81 on 24 February 2014 and by deducting
the interim dividend of A$0.055 / share to reflect that the New Shares will not be entitled to receive this dividend payment. (2) Refer to page 8, footnote 1; (3) Refer to page 8, footnote 2; (4) Refer to page 8, footnote 5; (5) Based on the
purchase price of S$625 million converted to A$ assuming an AUD:SGD exchange rate of 1:0.8805 as at 24 February 2014; (6) Transaction Costs include transaction costs relating to the Entitlement Offer and Placement, transaction costs
relating to the new debt facilities, and transaction costs relating to the acquisition of Jaya (including stamp duty).

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES page - 32

Pro forma Historical Combined Balance Sheet
Pro forma balance sheet presented on a historical basis (as at 31 December 2013)

A$m
MMA

31 Dec 2013(1)
Jaya

31 Dec 2013(2)

Adjustments
Post

31 Dec 2013(3)
Adjusted Jaya
31 Dec 2013(3)

Adjustments for
Acquisition

Funding
Adjustments for

Acquisition
Pro forma

Balance Sheet

Cash and Equivalents 64.2 11.8 89.9 101.7 550.4(4) (550.4) 165.9

Trade and Other
Receivables 131.3 35.1 - 35.1 - - 166.4

Inventories 17.9 102.3 (73.0) 29.3 - - 47.2

PP&E 482.7  497.7 (11.0) 486.7 - (41.4)(5) 927.8

Goodwill 20.7 - - - - - 20.7

Other Assets 10.7 7.9 - 7.9 - - 18.6

Total Assets 727.5 654.8 5.9 660.7 550.4 (591.8) 1,346.6

Trade and Other
Payables 57.7 44.2 - 44.2 - - 101.9

Borrowings 199.9 - - - 247.1(4) - 447.0

Other Liabilities 48.4 24.7 - 24.7 - - 73.1

Total Liabilities 306.0 68.9 - 68.9 247.1 - 622.0

Net Assets 421.5 585.9 5.9 591.8 303.3 (591.8) 724.6

Total Equity 421.5 585.9 5.9 591.8 303.3(4) (591.8) 724.6

Note: (1) MMA balance sheet (audit reviewed) as at 31 December 2013; (2) Jaya Balance Sheet (unaudited and unreviewed) as at 31 December 2013, converted to A$ assuming an AUD:USD exchange rate as at 31
December 2013 of 1:0.8920. MMA acquires the Jaya business on a debt free basis, with existing debt repaid from Cash and Equivalents on balance sheet prior to Completion; (3) Adjustment to 31 December 2013 balance
sheet representing US$74.3 million in cash received from the sale of the Jaya Sovereign on 7 February 2014, net of US$5.7 million of capex spent on the Sovereign post-31 December 2013, and US$11.6 million in net

[…]

Despatch of payments (if any) in respect of Entitlements not accepted under the Institutional Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 18 March 2014

Retail Entitlement Offer closes Friday, 21 March 2014

Retail Shortfall Bookbuild Wednesday, 26 March 2014

Settlement of the Retail Entitlement Offer and Retail Shortfall Bookbuild Tuesday, 1 April 2014

Allotment of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer & Retail Shortfall Bookbuild Wednesday, 2 April 2014

New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer and Retail Shortfall Bookbuild commence of trading on the ASX Thursday, 3 April 2014

Despatch of Holding Statements Friday, 4 April 2014

Despatch of payments (if any) in respect of Entitlements not accepted under the Retail Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 8 April 2014
Note: (1) Dates and times are indicative only and are subject to change.

43

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Appendices

7

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES page - 36

Pro forma Historical Combined Income Statement
Pro forma income statement presented on a historical basis for calendar year 2013

A$m, 12 months ending
MMA

31 Dec 2013(1)
Jaya

31 Dec 2013(2)
Pro forma

Adjustments(3)
Pro forma Combined

MMA and Jaya

Sales 481.0 120.9 - 601.9

EBITDA 123.5 56.5 3.0 183.0

EBIT 78.4 31.7 5.0(4) 115.1

PBT 70.3 31.7 (2.7)(5) 99.3

NPAT 52.0 33.1 (7.3)(6) 77.8

NPAT Attributable to
Owners of MMA

52.0 33.1 (7.3)(6) 77.8

Note: (1) MMA financials based on figures for 6 months to 30 June 2013 extracted from audited FY2013 earnings and audit reviewed earnings for the 6 months ended 31 December 2013; (2) Jaya financials extracted from audited
FY2013 earnings for the 6 months ending 30 June 2013 and unaudited actual underlying earnings for the 6 months ended 31 December 2013. Jaya financials converted to A$ based on an average AUD:USD exchange rate over the
12 months ended 31 December 2013 of 1:0.9680. Excludes Gain on Vessel Disposal. Excludes net interest expense as the business is acquired on a debt free basis; (3) Pro forma adjustments to Jaya financials under MMA